




 

P.O. Box 217 • 124 North Cloverdale Blvd. • Cloverdale, CA 95425-0217 • Telephone (707) 894-2521 • FAX (707) 894-3451 

 

City Council/Successor Agency 
Agenda Item Summary 

 
Agenda Item: 

Meeting Date:      

 
8 
August 14, 2018 

 
Agenda Section 

Consent  
Staff Contact  

Eric Janzen, Engineering Technician 
Agenda Item Title 

Resolution No. 053-2018, Accepting the Porterfield Creek Trails Open Space Street End Improvements 
Project. 

Summary 
The Cloverdale Porterfield Creek Trails Open Space Street End Improvements project was awarded to 
Fieldstone Construction by the Cloverdale City Council following a competitive formal bidding process. Work 
was completed by Fieldstone Construction within their base bid of $50,350.00 plus one change order (CO#1) 
for $3,800.00 to address additional paving area not accounted for in the design drawings. The total cost 
invoiced to City was $54,150 with a 5% retention of $2,707.50. 

 
The work under this contract has been completed in accordance with the terms of the contract and to the 
City’s satisfaction. Accordingly, staff is recommending that the Council adopt a resolution accepting the 
improvements and authorizing the Director of Public Works to file a Notice of Completion at the County 
Recorder’s office and to release the 5% retention of $2,707.50. 
 

Options 
1. Accept the improvements. 
2. Do not accept the improvements 

 
Budget/Financial Impact 

The final Project costs are summarized below: 
 
Original Contract Amount  (base bid)                            $50,350.00 
CO#1 – Additional paving                                                     $3,800.00 
Estimated Bid total                                                              $54,150.00 
 
Invoiced Construction Cost                                $51,442.00 (payment issued to contractor) 
5% retainage held by the City                                               $2,708.00 
Total cost of project                                                              $54,150.00 
 

 
Subcommittee Recommendation 

N/A 
 

Recommended Council Action 
Adopt a resolution accepting the Cloverdale Porterfield Creek Trails Open Space Street End Improvements 
project and authorizing the Director of Public Works to file a Notice of Completion at the County Recorder’s 
office to release the 5% retention of $2,707.50. 
 



 

 

 

Attachments:   
Resolution No. 053-2018 

 
 


	Insert from: "01.STAFF REPORT.Acceptance.Porterfield Creek Trails Street end.pdf"
	Staff Contact 
	Agenda Section
	Agenda Item Title
	Summary
	Options
	Budget/Financial Impact
	Subcommittee Recommendation
	Recommended Council Action
	Attachments:  


